| | | 07-16-1 | 998 – | |
|------------------------------|---|---------------------|----------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) | | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the | Honorable Commissioner of Patents an | 1007661 | | documents or copy thereof. |
| 1, | Name of conveying party(ies): | 100100 | | ي _ |
| ۱. | Yoshinori NAGAI | | | Z PT |
| 2. | Name and address of receiving p | eartyliae): | | 0880 0880 0880 0880 |
| do " | FUJITSU LIMITED | ar ty (105). | | 19/1/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/ |
| à | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s | | | |
| 7 / 3. | Kanagawa 211-8588, JA | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Q | X Assignment | | Merger | |
| E | Security Agreeme | | Change of Name | |
| | Execution Date(s): June 25, 199 | <u>98</u> | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent | number(s): | | |
| | This document is being filed toge | | | |
| | (a) The execution date(s) of (b) The title is: <u>LIBRARY SY</u> *** OR *** | | | |
| | This document is being filed afte (a) Patent Application No(s). (b) Patent No(s). | , filed | | ; or |
| 5. | Name and address of party to w | hom correspondence | concerning docur | ment should be mailed: |
| | STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 2000 | | Our Docket: 21. | 1890/HJS |
| 6. | Total number of applications and | l patents involved: | 1 | |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | | |
| | X Enclosed Authorized to be | charged to deposit | account. | |
| В. | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa | | | be charged to this Deposit Account) |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge an copy is a true copy of the original | | ng information is ti | rue and correct and any attached |
| | | $\overline{}$ | 11/ | |
| | 998 NGERBON Steams 4910 1883 22,010 Name of Person Signing | _ \ | Signature Signature | July 2, 1998 Date |
| 02 FC:58 | ,1 | number of pages co | V | eet, attachments, and document: 2 |
| | Total | DO NOT USE TH | | |
| | | | | |

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

| FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1 Kam | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| | ikodanaka 4-chome. M | Nakahara-ku Kawasaki-shi | | |
| Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | , | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | • | | | |
| ereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wh d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex | | he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass | | |
| itle of Invention) | | | | |
| LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR INFORMAT | TON RECORDING MEDIA | • | | |
| | TON RECONDING MEDIA | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | which application for Letters Patent of the Uni | | |
| tes was executed on even date herewith o | or, if not so executed, was: | | | |
| executed on | ; (insert date of exe | cution of application, if not concurrent | | |
| | | | | |
| filed on | | orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh | | |
| Serial No/; | | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when | | |
| | known. | | | |
| nt(#)"). | | | | |
| nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen setion for said invention, including in the pront(s), in any interference, reissue, reasmith may arise or be declared in relation to se | ry said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expe sparation and prosecution of sain nation, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but n | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceed not be limited to executing all papers. Including | | |
| nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen action for said invention, including in the pront(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to so rate assignments and declarations, taking since. | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expense sparation and prosecution of sain nation, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths. | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceed of be limited to executing all papers, includi worn testimony, and obtaining and produci | | |
| nt(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen action for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate any arise or be declared in relation to at rate assignments and declarations, taking since. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expense sparation and prosecution of sain nation, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths. | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceed of be limited to executing all papers, includi worn testimony, and obtaining and produci | | |
| int(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to at rate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expense sparation and prosecution of sain nation, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but not all rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths, providing sail rightful oaths. | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Latter, and in any litigation or other legal proceed not be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). | | |
| int(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to surstee assignments and declarations, taking since. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceedingsme, such acts to include but rigidity and providing sail rightful caths, providing saventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includi worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e) | | |
| nt(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen action for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to so rate assignments and declarations, taking since. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceedingsme, such acts to include but rigidity and providing sail rightful caths, providing saventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includi worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e) | | |
| Interpretation of the control of the | ny said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expessoration and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but or self-rightful oaths, providing self-rightful oaths, providi | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Latter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie. **Latauka*** Makakara. | | |
| Interpretation of the Assignment of the properties of the Assignment of the properties of the Assignment of the Assignme | ny said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expessoration and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but or self-rightful oaths, providing self-rightful oaths, providi | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Latter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie. **Latauka*** Makakara. | | |
| Interpretation of the control of the | ny said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expessoration and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but or self-rightful oaths, providing self-rightful oaths, providi | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie: **Lataukar Makakara. | | |
| Interpretation of the angle of the second of | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but rigidity and such acts to include but rigidity of the providing sit | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds to be limited to executing all papers, includi worn testimony, and obtaining and product where their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Hatsuka Makahara Katsuka Makahara | | |
| Int(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to a strate assignments and declarations, taking since. NOWITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) MASHAMUL Magua Toshinori NAGAI | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceeding ame, such acts to include but rigidity and such acts to include but rigidity of the providing sit | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforced application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds to be limited to executing all papers, includi worn testimony, and obtaining and product where their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Hatsuka Makahara Katsuka Makahara | | |
| Int(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to a signer assignments and declarations, taking since. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Myshumu Magui Coshinori NAGAI | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expessaration and prosecution of saination, or public use proceedingsme, such acts to include but rightful oaths, providing siventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Hatsuka Makahara Katsuko NAKAHARA | | |
| Int(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the properties, in any interference, reissue, reexaminating any arise or be declared in relation to a part assignments and declarations, taking ence. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in action of the inventor(s). Machiner & Signature of Inventor(s). Machiner NAGAI | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expessaration and prosecution of saination, or public use proceedingsme, such acts to include but rightful oaths, providing siventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Hatsuka Makahara Katsuko NAKAHARA | | |
| Int(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to a signer assignments and declarations, taking since. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Myshumu Magui Coshinori NAGAI | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expessaration and prosecution of saination, or public use proceedingsme, such acts to include but rightful oaths, providing siventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) | (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles Katauka Nakahara Katsuko NAKAHARA | | |
| Int(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen ection for said invention, including in the print(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to a signer assignments and declarations, taking since. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Myshumu Magui Coshinori NAGAI | y said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of saination, or public use proceedingsme, such acts to include but rightful oaths, providing siventor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) June 25. 1998 | charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforci d application(s) and the issuance of said Lette, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and product when their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Hatsuka Makahara Katsuko NAKAHARA | | |

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

PATENT